501786791 01/16/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MULTIPHASE POWER AND PROCESSING TECHNOLOGIES LLC	12/19/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DRESSER-RAND COMPANY	
Street Address:	Paul Clark Drive	
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 560	
City:	Olean	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	14760	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6383262

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (281)480-2701

 Phone:
 2814802700

Email: slanier@edmondsnolte.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Edmonds & Nolte, PC, N. Alexander Nolte

Address Line 1: 10411 Westheimer Road

Address Line 2: Suite 201

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77042

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	42495.4.137
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	N. Alexander Nolte

Total Attachments: 3

source=42495.4.137_Assignment_MPPTtoDR_USP#page1.tif source=42495.4.137_Assignment_MPPTtoDR_USP#page2.tif source=42495.4.137_Assignment_MPPTtoDR_USP#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 027536 FRAME: 0560 OF \$40.00 6383262

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Assignor has rights in and owns the United States patents and patent applications identified in Addendum A attached hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor:

- 1. Assignor hereby agrees to assign and assigns to Assignee, its successors and assigns, absolutely and forever all its right, title and interest to any and all patents, patent applications and to any and all rights relating to said patents and patent applications owned by Assignor and identified in Addendum A attached hereto.
- 2. Assignor further assigns to Assignee all its rights to sue for past infringement of said patent applications and to recover any and all damages and awards for such infringement.
- 3. Assignor further covenants and agrees that it will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration, execute any and all papers necessary or deemed to be necessary by Assignee or its successors or assigns to be a complete fulfillment of the intent and purpose of this Assignment.

PATENT REEL: 027536 FRAME: 0561 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this instrument to be executed by its duly authorized officers.

MULTIPHASE POWER AND PROCESSING
│ TECHNOLOGIES LLC
By Wall 1 Ny
Walter J. Nye, President
Date 12/19/06
DRESSER-RAND COMPANY
X = X = X = X = X = X = X = X = X = X =
David J. Grenell
CAST Secretary
Date
// //

ADDENDUM A

UNITED STATES PATENTS

PATENT NO.	ISSUED	INVENTOR(S)	TITLE
6,383,262	05/07/2002	Lars Marthinsen Geirmund Vislie	Energy Recovery in a Wellbore

T:\CLIENTA\027298\9329\F0270192.0

-3-

PATENT REEL: 027536 FRAME: 0563